PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 42F-107, HRS, notification is being made that the
following grants had not been released as of December 31, 2024:

Act 230/24, Operating:

Adult Friends For Youth

After-School All-Stars Hawai'i

Aloha Harvest

Aloha llio Rescue

Aloha Kitty TNR

Aloha Medical Mission

Alzheimer's Caregiving & The Caregivers
Best Buddies Hawai'‘i, LLC

Catholic Charities Hawai'i

Epilepsy Foundation of Hawai'i, Inc.
Feeding Hawai‘i Together.ORG

Hale Mahaolu

Hale Makua Health Services

Hawai‘i AG and Culinary Alliance

Hawai‘i Agricultural Foundation

Hawai‘i Farm Bureau Foundation

Hawai‘i Island Humane Society, S.P.C.A.
Hawai‘i Korean-U.S. Citizens League
Hawaiian Humane Society

Hawaiian Volcano Education and Resilience Institute
Health Mothers, Health Babies Coalition of Hawai'i
HI Good Samaritan Foundation

Hoola Na Pua

Impact Change Hawaii

Ka Lei O Ka Lahui

Kalihi Community Center

Kamp Hawai‘i, Inc.

Kapi‘olani Health Foundation

Kaua‘i Humane Society

Koolau Foundation

Kualoa-Heeia Ecumenical Youth Project
Lokahi Treatment Centers

Maui A.1.D.S. Foundation

Maui Phoenix Farms, LLC

Moiliili Community Center

Ohana Pacific Foundation

Ohuohu Koolau, Inc.

Pacific American Foundation

Pacific Survivor Center

Pacific Tsunami Museum, Inc.

Parents and Children Together

Partners in Development Foundation
Polynesian Voyaging Society

Read to Me International Foundation
Residential Youth Services & Empowerment
Special Olympics Hawai‘i Inc.

The Arc of Hilo

The Queen's Medical Center

The Wahiawa Center for Community Health
Transformation Health Network

United Self-Help

200,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
30,000
105,000
75,000
60,000
100,000
40,000
150,000
100,000
150,000
75,000
275,000
150,000
100,000
50,000
45,000
50,000
75,000
200,000
50,000
75,000
50,000
150,000
184,000
75,000
100,000
50,000
200,000
59,000
50,000
50,000
200,000
150,000
200,000
200,000
100,000
50,000
150,000
100,000
100,000
75,000
133,000
100,000
100,000
80,000
250,000
200,000
100,000


https://Together.ORG

Waikiki Business Improvement District Association
Waikiki Community Center
YWCA of Hawai'i Island

Act 164/23, CIP:

Malama Honua Public Charter School

Alternative Structures International

Big Island Resource Conservation and Development Council

Big Island Resource Conservation and Development Council

Boy Scouts of America, Aloha Council

Boy and Girls Club of the Big Island

Daihonzan Chozen-Ji

Diamond Head Theatre

Downtown Art Center

East Hawai'i Cultural Council

Elepaio Social Services

Family Promise of Hawai'i

Friends of Waipahu Cultural Garden Park

Habitat for Humanity Hawai‘i Island, Inc.

Hamakua Health Center, Inc.

Hamakua Youth Foundation

Hana Health

Hawai‘i Agricultural Foundation

Hawai'i Island HIV/AIDS Foundation

Hawai‘i Island Portuguese Chamber of Commerce Cultural and
Educational Center

Hawai‘i Softball Foundation

Hawai‘i Theatre Center

Innovations Public Charter School Foundation

Japanese Cultural Center of Kona

Kaua'i Habitat for Humanity, Inc.

Kline-Welsh Behavioral Health Foundation

Koolauloa Health Center

Kualoa-Heeia Ecumenical Youth Project

Manoa Heritage Center

Maui Arts & Cultural Center

Men of Paa

National Guard Conference Corporation of Hawai'i, Inc.

Neighborhood Housing Community Development Corporation

Orchidland Neighbors

Ryugen Taiko

St. Francis Healthcare Foundation of Hawai'i

Straub Foundation

Susannah Wesley Community Center

The Filipino Community Center, Inc.

The Friends of the Palace Theater

The Recruiters - Music Development

Waianae District Comprehensive Health and Hospital Board,
Incorporated

Waikiki Community Center

Waiohuli Hawaiian Homesteaders Association, Inc.

West Hawai‘i Community Health Center, Inc.

YWCA of Hawai'i Island

Act 230/24, CIP:
442nd Legacy Center
The Alcoholic Rehabilitation Services of Hawai‘i, Inc.

—_

200,000
50,000
100,000

,750,000

200,000
200,000
150,000
250,000
450,000

45,000
500,000
250,000
100,000
400,000
300,000
300,000
350,000
300,000
310,000
500,000
320,000
130,000

200,000
200,000
250,000
100,000

50,000
225,000
250,000
500,000
175,000
300,000
600,000

75,000

30,000
200,000
200,000
500,000
300,000
100,000
100,000
400,000
100,000
400,000

100,000
350,000
500,000
400,000
330,000

300,000
500,000



Big Brothers Big Sisters Hawai'i, Inc.

Big Island Resource Conservation and Development Council
Big Island Resource Conservation and Development Council
Big Island Substance Abuse Council

Blood Bank of Hawai‘i

Boy Scouts of America, Aloha Council
Children's Discovery Center

DIGS

East Hawai'i Cultural Council

Easterseals Hawai'i

Elepaio Social Services

Family Promise of Hawai'i

The Filipino Community Center, Inc.

Five Mountains Hawai‘i, Inc.

Goodwill Industries of Hawai'i, Inc.

Habitat for Humanity Hawai‘i Island, Inc.
Habitat for Humanity, Intl - Kaua'i

Hale Halawai Ohana O Hanalei

Hale Makua Health Services

Hale Puna

Hamakua Health Center, Inc.

Hawai‘i Foodbank, Inc.

Hawai‘i Pacific University

Hawai‘i Science and Technology Museum
Hawai‘i Softball Foundation

Hawai‘i United Okinawa Association
Hawaiian Humane Society

Hawaiian Islands Land Trust

HI Good Samaritan Foundation

Honolulu Community Action Program

Hope Services Hawai'i Inc.

Hui Makaainana O Makana

Innovations Public Charter School Foundation
Japanese Cultural Center of Hawai'i
Japanese Cultural Center of Kona

Ka Ahahui O Ka Nahelehele

Kalihi Palama Health Center (Hale Hoola Hou)
Kapaa Business Association, Inc.

Kaua'i Economic Opportunity, Inc.

Kaua‘i Humane Society

Kline-Welsh Behavioral Health Foundation
Koolau Foundation

Korean and Vietnam War Memorial

Laiopua 2020

Lana‘i Community Health Center

Makaha Cultural Learning Center

Manoa Heritage Center

Maui Humane Society

Maunalua Fishpond Heritage Center

Mental Health Kokua

Mokuaikaua Church (Congregational)
Neighborhood Housing Community Development Corporation
The Outdoor Circle - East Hawaii

The Outdoor Circle - O‘ahu

The Rehabilitation Hospital of the Pacific
Special Education Center of Hawai‘i

St. Francis Healthcare Foundation of Hawai‘i

700,000
300,000
100,000
200,000
300,000
400,000
175,000
380,000
200,000
300,000
800,000
200,000
250,000
500,000
500,000
400,000
500,000
150,000
800,000

40,000
700,000
700,000
650,000

50,000
100,000
400,000
400,000
100,000
500,000
200,000
100,000

50,000

55,000
350,000
160,000

50,000
230,000
400,000

75,000
100,000
200,000
100,000
150,000
100,000
500,000
135,000
200,000
500,000
150,000
500,000
150,000
200,000
175,000
150,000
125,000
200,000
500,000



Straub Foundation

Ulu Ae Learning Center

Waialua Community Association

Waianae Community Re-Development Corporation
Waimanalo Health Center

West Hawai‘i Community Health Center Inc.
YMCA of Hawai'i Island

Young Men's Christian Association of Honolulu
Young Women's Christian Association of O‘ahu

420,000
50,000
50,000
50,000

200,000

400,000

100,000

500,000

600,000





