## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Pursuant to Section 42F-107, HRS, notification is being made that the following grants had not been released as of December 31, 2024:

## Act 230/24, Operating:

Act 230/24, Operating.	
Adult Friends For Youth	200,000
After-School All-Stars Hawai'i	100,000
Aloha Harvest	100,000
Aloha Ilio Rescue	100,000
Aloha Kitty TNR	30,000
Aloha Medical Mission	105,000
Alzheimer's Caregiving & The Caregivers	75,000
Best Buddies Hawai'i, LLC	60,000
Catholic Charities Hawai'i	100,000
Epilepsy Foundation of Hawai'i, Inc.	40,000
Feeding Hawai'i Together.ORG	150,000
Hale Mahaolu	100,000
Hale Makua Health Services	150,000
Hawai'i AG and Culinary Alliance	75,000
Hawai'i Agricultural Foundation	275,000
Hawai'i Farm Bureau Foundation	150,000
Hawai'i Island Humane Society, S.P.C.A.	100,000
Hawai'i Korean-U.S. Citizens League	50,000
Hawaiian Humane Society	45,000
Hawaiian Volcano Education and Resilience Institute	50,000
Health Mothers, Health Babies Coalition of Hawai'i	75,000
HI Good Samaritan Foundation	200,000
Hoola Na Pua	50,000
Impact Change Hawai'i	75,000
Ka Lei O Ka Lahui	50,000
Kalihi Community Center	150,000
Kamp Hawai'i, Inc.	184,000
Kapi'olani Health Foundation	75,000
Kaua'i Humane Society	100,000
Koolau Foundation	50,000
Kualoa-Heeia Ecumenical Youth Project	200,000
Lokahi Treatment Centers	59,000
Maui A.I.D.S. Foundation	50,000
Maui Phoenix Farms, LLC	50,000
Moiliili Community Center	200,000
Ohana Pacific Foundation	150,000
Ohuohu Koolau, Inc.	200,000
Pacific American Foundation	200,000
Pacific Survivor Center	100,000
Pacific Tsunami Museum, Inc.	50,000
Parents and Children Together	150,000
Partners in Development Foundation	100,000
Polynesian Voyaging Society	100,000
Read to Me International Foundation	75,000
Residential Youth Services & Empowerment	133,000
Special Olympics Hawai'i Inc.	100,000
The Arc of Hilo	100,000
The Queen's Medical Center	80,000
The Wahiawa Center for Community Health	250,000
Transformation Health Network	200,000
United Self-Help	100,000

Waikīkī Business Improvement District Association Waikīkī Community Center YWCA of Hawaiʻi Island	200,000 50,000 100,000
Act 164/23, CIP:  Malama Honua Public Charter School Alternative Structures International Big Island Resource Conservation and Development Council Big Island Resource Conservation and Development Council Boy Scouts of America, Aloha Council Boy and Girls Club of the Big Island Daihonzan Chozen-Ji Diamond Head Theatre Downtown Art Center	1,750,000 200,000 200,000 150,000 250,000 450,000 45,000 500,000 250,000
East Hawai'i Cultural Council Elepaio Social Services Family Promise of Hawai'i Friends of Waipahu Cultural Garden Park Habitat for Humanity Hawai'i Island, Inc. Hamakua Health Center, Inc.	100,000 400,000 300,000 300,000 350,000 300,000
Hamakua Youth Foundation Hāna Health Hawai'i Agricultural Foundation Hawai'i Island HIV/AIDS Foundation Hawai'i Island Portuguese Chamber of Commerce Cultural and Educational Center	310,000 500,000 320,000 130,000
Hawai'i Softball Foundation Hawai'i Theatre Center Innovations Public Charter School Foundation Japanese Cultural Center of Kona Kaua'i Habitat for Humanity, Inc. Kline-Welsh Behavioral Health Foundation	200,000 250,000 100,000 50,000 225,000 250,000
Koolauloa Health Center Kualoa-Heeia Ecumenical Youth Project Mānoa Heritage Center Maui Arts & Cultural Center Men of Paa National Guard Conference Corporation of Hawai'i, Inc.	500,000 175,000 300,000 600,000 75,000 30,000
Neighborhood Housing Community Development Corporation Orchidland Neighbors Ryugen Taiko St. Francis Healthcare Foundation of Hawai'i Straub Foundation	200,000 200,000 500,000 300,000 100,000
Susannah Wesley Community Center The Filipino Community Center, Inc. The Friends of the Palace Theater The Recruiters - Music Development Waianae District Comprehensive Health and Hospital Board, Incorporated	100,000 400,000 100,000 400,000
Waikīkī Community Center Waiohuli Hawaiian Homesteaders Association, Inc. West Hawai'i Community Health Center, Inc. YWCA of Hawai'i Island  Act 230/24, CIP:	350,000 500,000 400,000 330,000
442nd Legacy Center The Alcoholic Rehabilitation Services of Hawai'i, Inc.	300,000 500,000

Big Brothers Big Sisters Hawai'i, Inc.	700,000
Big Island Resource Conservation and Development Council	300,000
Big Island Resource Conservation and Development Council	100,000
Big Island Substance Abuse Council	200,000
Blood Bank of Hawai'i	300,000
Boy Scouts of America, Aloha Council	400,000
Children's Discovery Center	175,000
DIGS	380,000
East Hawai'i Cultural Council	200,000
Easterseals Hawai'i	300,000
Elepaio Social Services	800,000
Family Promise of Hawaiʻi	200,000
The Filipino Community Center, Inc.	250,000
Five Mountains Hawaiʻi, Inc.	500,000
Goodwill Industries of Hawai'i, Inc.	500,000
Habitat for Humanity Hawaiʻi Island, Inc.	400,000
Habitat for Humanity, Intl - Kaua'i	500,000
Hale Halawai Ohana O Hanalei	150,000
Hale Makua Health Services	800,000
Hale Puna	40,000
Hamakua Health Center, Inc.	700,000
Hawai'i Foodbank, Inc.	700,000
Hawai'i Pacific University	650,000
Hawai'i Science and Technology Museum	
<b>0</b> ,	50,000
Hawai'i Softball Foundation	100,000
Hawai'i United Okinawa Association	400,000
Hawaiian Humane Society	400,000
Hawaiian Islands Land Trust	100,000
HI Good Samaritan Foundation	500,000
Honolulu Community Action Program	200,000
Hope Services Hawai'i Inc.	100,000
Hui Makaainana O Makana	50,000
Innovations Public Charter School Foundation	55,000
Japanese Cultural Center of Hawai'i	350,000
Japanese Cultural Center of Kona	160,000
Ka Ahahui O Ka Nahelehele	50,000
Kalihi Palama Health Center (Hale Hoola Hou)	230,000
Kapaa Business Association, Inc.	400,000
Kaua'i Economic Opportunity, Inc.	75,000
Kaua'i Humane Society	100,000
Kline-Welsh Behavioral Health Foundation	200,000
Koolau Foundation	100,000
Korean and Vietnam War Memorial	150,000
Laiopua 2020	100,000
Lāna'i Community Health Center	500,000
Makaha Cultural Learning Center	135,000
	200,000
Mānoa Heritage Center	
Maui Humane Society	500,000
Maunalua Fishpond Heritage Center	150,000
Mental Health Kōkua	500,000
Mokuaikaua Church (Congregational)	150,000
Neighborhood Housing Community Development Corporation	200,000
The Outdoor Circle - East Hawai'i	175,000
The Outdoor Circle - Oʻahu	150,000
The Rehabilitation Hospital of the Pacific	125,000
Special Education Center of Hawai'i	200,000
St. Francis Healthcare Foundation of Hawai'i	500,000

Straub Foundation	420,000
Ulu Ae Learning Center	50,000
Waialua Community Association	50,000
Waianae Community Re-Development Corporation	50,000
Waimānalo Health Center	200,000
West Hawai'i Community Health Center Inc.	400,000
YMCA of Hawai'i Island	100,000
Young Men's Christian Association of Honolulu	500,000
Young Women's Christian Association of Oʻahu	600,000